
12.03.95. Parpan-Lenzerheide         Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 143 m  
number of gates: 51/47 
course setters: SLO/Maurice Adrait FRA 
started: 60+ 
finished: 28 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  39.58 37.73  77.31  (  6) 
 
  2. Vreni Schneider  SUI  40.29 37.39  77.68  (  8) 
 
  3. Martina Ertl  GER  39.94 38.00  77.94  (  1) 
  4. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  39.94 38.21  78.15  (  3) 
  5. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  39.87 38.51  78.38  (10) 
  6. Monika Maierhofer AUT  40.32 38.10  78.42  (22) 
  7. Kristina Andersson SWE  40.65 38.13  78.78  (  4) 
  8. Ylva Nowen                  SWE  40.86 38.24  79.10  (26) 
  9. Leila Piccard  FRA  40.37 38.94  79.31  (12) 
10. Gaby Zingre-Graf  SUI  40.99 38.36  79.35  (11) 
11. Kristina Koznick  USA  40.77 38.70  79.47  (35) 
12. Urska Hrovat  SLO  40.58 38.95  79.53  (  7) 
13. Claudia Riegler  NZE  41.06 38.56  79.62  (36) 
14. Elfie Eder   AUT  40.31 39.38  79.69  (19) 
15. Marlies Oester  SUI  40.64 39.35  79.99  (34) 
16. Spela Pretnar  SLO  41.24 38.92  80.16  (16) 
17. Karin Koellerer            AUT     41.00 39.34  80.34  (29) 
18. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  41.47 39.09  80.56  (  5) 
19. Lara Magoni  ITA  41.07 39.55    (24) 
and Katja Seizinger  GER  41.19 39.43  80.62   (18) 
21. Titi Rodling  SWE  41.57 39.47  81.04  (28) 
22. Trine Bakke  NOR  41.56 39.51  81.07  (40) 
23. Vanessa Vidal  FRA  41.44 39.74  81.18  (53) 
24. Veronika Kappaurer AUT  41.56 39.75  81.31  (39) 



25. Manuela Lieb  AUT  41.34 40.04  81.38  (37) 
26. Martina Accola  SUI  41.36 40.21  81.57  (15) 
27. Angela Grassinger  GER  41.46 40.13    (33) 
and Annelise Coberger NZE  41.51 40.08  81.59  (  9) 
 
 
    finishers for the Combined event only: 
 
 
29. Hilde Gerg   GER  41.96 40.22  82.18  (46) 
30. Alenka Dovzan                 SLO      41.65 40.75  82.40  (23) 
31. Stefanie Schuster  AUT  42.36 40.47  82.83  (66) 
32. Andrine Flemmen  NOR  42.54 40.36  82.90  (65) 
 
33. Kristine Kristiansen NOR  43.39 40.78  84.17  (61) 
34. Michaela Dorfmeister AUT  43.47 40.96  84.43  (71) 
35. Svetlana Gladyshiva RUS  44.24 41.28  85.52  (72) 
36. Barbara Merlin  ITA  44.18 42.03  86.21  (70) 
  
37. Regine Haeusl  GER  45.65 41.79  87.44  (60) 
38. Heidi Zeller-Baehler SUI  45.68 43.15  88.83  (32)  
 
 
DNF(1): 

Katja Koren   SLO (  8)  
Beatrice Filliol  FRA (14)  
Trude Gimle   NOR (21)  
Elisabetta Biavaschi  ITA (25) (5th split-time) 
Florence Masnada  FRA (31) 
Zalli Stegall   AUS (38)  
Sonja Nef   SUI (42)  (21st split-time)  
Ingrid Salvenmoser  AUT (44)  (13th split-time)  
Linda Ydeskog  SWE (49)  
Katrin Neuschwandner SUI (50) 
Emma Carrick-Anderson GBR (51) 
Christina Riegel  AUT (52)  (22nd split-time)  
Karin Roten   SUI (54)  
Erika Hansson   SWE (56)  (24th split-time)  
Sibylle Brauner  GER (57)  
Ingrid Stoeckl   AUT (58)  

 
DNF(2): 

Renate Goetschl  AUT (17) (1st run:  9 – 40.42)   
Edda Mutter   GER (27) (1st run:23 – 41.37)   

 
 



               SLO     1st run 51                    Maurice Adrait FRA    2nd run 47 
 
 
  1. Pernilla Wiberg SWE 39.58 (  6)    1. Vreni Schneider SUI 37.39 (11) 
 
  2. Deb. Compagnoni ITA 39.87 (10)    2. Pernilla Wiberg SWE 37.73 (15) 
  3. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 39.94 (  3) 
and Martina Ertl GER 39.94 (  1)    3. Martina Ertl GER 38.00 (12) 
        4. Mo. Maierhofer AUT 38.10 (  9) 
  5. Vreni Schneider SUI 40.29 (  8)   5. Kris. Andersson SWE 38.13 (  4) 
  6. Elfie Eder  AUT 40.31 (19)    6. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 38.21 (13) 
  7. Mo. Maierhofer AUT 40.32 (22)   7. Ylva Nowen          SWE 38.24 (  2)  
  8. Leila Piccard FRA 40.37 (12)    8. Gaby Zingre SUI 38.36 (  1) 
  9. Renate Goetschl AUT 40.42 (17)   9. Deb. Compagnoni ITA 38.51 (14) 
10. Urska Hrovat SLO 40.58 (  7)  10. Claudia Riegler NZE 38.56 (17) 
11. Marlies Oester SUI 40.64 (34)  11. Kristina Koznick USA 38.70 (  3) 
12. Kris. Andersson SWE 40.65 (  4) 12. Spela Pretnar SLO 38.92 (20) 
13. Kristina Koznick USA 40.77 (35) 13. Leila Piccard FRA 38.94 (  8) 
14. Ylva Nowen          SWE 40.86 (26) 14. Urska Hrovat SLO 38.95 (  6) 
15. Gaby Zingre SUI 40.99 (11) 15. Patricia Chauvet FRA 39.09 (26) 
16. Karin Koellerer    AUT    41.00   (29)   
17. Claudia Riegler NZE 41.06 (36) 16. Karin Koellerer    AUT    39.34 (16) 
18. Lara Magoni ITA 41.07 (24)  17. Marlies Oester SUI 39.35 (  5) 
19. Katja Seizinger GER 41.19 (18)  18. Elfie Eder  AUT 39.38 (10) 
20. Spela Pretnar SLO 41.24 (16) 19. Katja Seizinger GER 39.43 (19) 
21. Manuela Lieb AUT 41.34 (37)  20. Titi Rodling SWE 39.47 (30) 
22. Martina Accola SUI 41.36 (15)  21. Trine Bakke NOR 39.51 (28) 
23. Edda Mutter GER 41.37 (27) 22. Lara Magoni ITA 39.55 (18)  
24. Vanessa Vidal FRA 41.44 (53)  23. Vanessa Vidal FRA 39.74 (24) 
25. Angela Grassinger GER 41.46 (33)  24. Vero. Kappaurer AUT 39.75 (29) 
26. Patricia Chauvet FRA 41.47 (  5) 
27. Annelise Coberger NZE 41.51 (  9)  25. Manuela Lieb AUT 40.04 (21) 
28. Trine Bakke NOR 41.56 (40) 26. Annelise Coberger NZE 40.08 (27) 
29. Vero. Kappaurer AUT 41.56 (39) 27. Angela Grassinger GER 40.13 (25) 
30. Titi Rodling SWE 41.57 (28) 28. Martina Accola SUI 40.21 (22) 
 
 
DNQ: 

31. Alenka Dovzan                 SLO     41.65 (23) 
32. Astrid Plank  ITA 41.68 (30) 
33. Carrie Scheinberg  USA 41.80 (45) 
34. Roberta Serra  ITA 41.87 (20) 
35. Hilde Gerg   GER 41.96 (46) 
36. Christel Pascal  FRA 42.08 (41) 
37. Natasa Bokal  SLO 42.09 (55) 
38. Laure Pequegnot  FRA 42.33 (47) 



39. Stefanie Schuster  AUT 42.36 (66) 
40. Catherine Borghi  SUI 42.38 (48) 
41. Andrine Flemmen  NOR 42.54 (65)  
42. Katarina Tichy  CZE 42.66 (43) 
 
43. Morena Galizio  ITA 43.18 (13) 
44. Kristine Kristiansen NOR 43.39 (61) 
45. Michaela Dorfmeister AUT 43.47 (71) 
  
46. Barbara Merlin  ITA 44.18 (70)  
47. Svetlana Gladyshiva RUS 44.24 (72) 
  
48. Regine Haeusl  GER 45.65 (60) 
49. Heidi Zeller-Baehler SUI 45.68 (32)  

 
 

split-time, 1st run: 
 

 
  1. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  20.34  (  3) 
  2. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  20.43  (10) 
  3. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  20.45  (  6) 
  4. Renate Goetschl  AUT  20.52  (17)  
  5. Elisabetta Biavaschi ITA  20.58  (25!  
  6. Marlies Oester  SUI  20.63  (34! 
  7. Ylva Nowen                  SWE  20.67  (26! 
  8. Martina Ertl  GER  20.71  (  1) 
  9. Elfie Eder   AUT  20.80  (19) 
10. Vreni Schneider  SUI  20.82  (  2) 
  
 

            finish, 1st run: 
 
 
  1. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  19.13  (  6) 
  2. Martina Ertl  GER  19.23  (  1) 
  3. Monika Maierhofer AUT    (22) 
and Leila Piccard  FRA  19.38  (33) 
  5. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  19.44  (10) 
  6. Vreni Schneider  SUI  19.47  (  2) 
  7. Urska Hrovat  SLO  19.50  (  7) 
  8. Elfie Eder   AUT  19.51  (19) 
  9. Karin Koellerer            AUT     19.59  (29) 
10. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  19.60  (  3) 

 
 



split-time, 2nd run: 
 

 
  1. Kristina Andersson SWE  20.00  (  4) 
 
  2. Ylva Nowen                  SWE  20.15  (  2) 
  3. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  20.17  (15) 
  4. Vreni Schneider  SUI  20.24  (11) 
  5. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  20.26  (14)  
  6. Claudia Riegler  NZE  20.29  (17) 
  7. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  20.36  (13) 
  8. Monika Maierhofer AUT  20.38  (  9) 
  9. Martina Ertl  GER  20.43  (12) 
 
10. Leila Piccard  FRA  20.67  (  8) 
 
 

        finish, 2nd run: 
 
 
  1. Vreni Schneider  SUI  17.11  (11) 
 
 
  2. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  17.56  (15) 
  3. Martina Ertl  GER  17.57  (12) 
 
  4. Monika Maierhofer AUT  17.72  (  9) 
  5. Kristina Koznick  USA  17.75  (  3) 
  6. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  17.87  (13) 
  7. Gaby Zingre-Graf  SUI  17.98  (  1) 
  8. Leila Piccard  FRA    (  8) 
and Ylva Nowen                  SWE  18.09  (  2) 
10. Urska Hrovat  SLO  18.10  (  7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


